
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Saturday, May 16, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 284

 232

 40

 31

 4

 157 1,478

 14

 164

 274

 548

 733

 374

 0 0 %

18 %

35 %

26 %

13 %

8 %

12 %

2 %

15 %

2 %

 360

 93

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 245

 86

Length of Stay   

( Days)

78 %

7 %

 304 76 %

7 %

 204

 82 91 136

 576

 1,504

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,093

 1,877

 203


